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Two compulsory courses:
50222 19 EU Law Eleanor Spaventa I 9 5-y program in Law IUS/14 CLMG 70
50222 20 EU Law Eleanor Spaventa I 9 5-y program in Law IUS/14 CLMG 70

AS AN ALTERNATIVE TO EU LAW, THE STUDENTS THAT HAVE ALREADY TAKEN EU LAW IN A UNIVERSITY THAT IS CONSIDERED BY THE LLM DIRECTOR AND THE EU LAW COURSE DIRECTOR EQUIVALENT CAN TAKE KEY ISSUE IN EU LAW
50204 31 Key issues in EU Law Eleanor Spaventa I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/13 CLMG 70
50239 19 International Law Roger O'Keefe II 9 5-y program in Law IUS/13 CLMG 70
50239 20 International Law Roger O'Keefe II 9 5-y program in Law IUS/13 CLMG 70

First multiple choice compulsory course (" Digital Law"  area - LIST 1) to be chosen among:
50247 31 Internet Law Oreste Pollicino I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/08 CLMG 70
30405 25 Fundamentals of Information Technology Law Oreste Pollicino II 8 3-y BSc program IUS/09 BEMACS TR10
20655 25 Cyber Risk and Data Protection Law Mariateresa Maggiolino II 6 2-y MSc program IUS/04 CYBER BI15
20632 19 European and International Advanced IP Law Maria Lillà Montagnani I 6 2-y MSc program IUS/04 ACME
30519 25 European and International Information Law and Data EconomMaria Lillà Montagnani I 7 3-y BSc program IUS/05 BEMACS TR10

50248 31 Emerging Digital Technologies and the Law Lillà Montagnani II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/04 CLMG 70

30555 Digital ethics seminar Damiano Canale II 1 3-y BSc program NN BAI

NEW CODE 12087 THE DIGITAL INTERNAL MARKET
Katja Lindroos 

(University of Eastern Finland)
I 2 IUS/14

NEW  CODE 12088 LAW AND POLICIES OF ALGORITHMIC DECISION MAKING Katherine J. Strandburg 
(NYU Law School)

II 1 IUS/04

Second multiple choice compulsory course ("Foundations of Law"  area - LIST 2) to be chosen among:
NEW CODE A 
equivalent to:

EBSL ad hoc code equivalent to: Private Law - Fundamentals
students can choose among one of the following alternatives, 
mutually exclusive: 

30423
11987 Private Law - Fundamentals C
            mutua cl 12 eng Cleacc

12 Law - Module I (Private Law) Emanuele Lucchini Guastalla I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/01 CLEACC TR03

11988 Private Law - Fundamentals B
            mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
            mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

15 Introduction to the Legal System - Module I Pietro Sirena II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/01 BIEM TR08

11988 Private Law - Fundamentals B
            mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
            mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

16 Introduction to the Legal System - Module I Pietro Sirena II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/01 BIEM TR08

11988 Private Law - Fundamentals B
            mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
            mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

17 Introduction to the Legal System - Module I Pietro Sirena II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/01 BIEM TR08

11988 Private Law - Fundamentals B
            mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
            mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

18 Introduction to the Legal System - Module I Pietro Sirena II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/01 BIEM TR08

11988 Private Law - Fundamentals B
            mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
            mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

21 Introduction to the Legal System - Module I Pietro Sirena II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/01 BIEF TR07

30428 11988 Private Law - Fundamentals B
            mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
            mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

22 Introduction to the Legal System - Module I Pietro Sirena II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/01 BIEF TR07

30431 11989 Private Law - Fundamentals A
           mutua cl 31 WBB

31 Law -  Module 2 (Private Law) Pietro Sirena II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/01 WBB TR06

NEW CODE B 
equivalent to:

EBSL ad hoc code equivalent to: Public Law - Fundamentals.
Students can choose among one of the following 
alternatives, mutually exclusive: 

30004 11990 Public Law - Fundamentals C 
           mutua cl 12 eng Cleacc

12 Law - Module II - (Public Law) Oreste Pollicino II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/05 CLEACC TR03

11991 Public Law - Fundamentals B
           mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
           mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

15 Introduction to the Legal System - Module II Justin Frosini I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/09 BIEM TR08

11991 Public Law - Fundamentals B
           mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
           mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

16 Introduction to the Legal System - Module II Justin Frosini I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/09 BIEM TR08

11991 Public Law - Fundamentals B
           mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
           mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

17 Introduction to the Legal System - Module II Justin Frosini I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/09 BIEM TR08

11991 Public Law - Fundamentals B
           mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
           mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

18 Introduction to the Legal System - Module II Justin Frosini I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/09 BIEM TR08

11991 Public Law - Fundamentals B
           mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
           mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

21 Introduction to the Legal System - Module II Justin Frosini I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/09 BIEF TR07

30048
11991 Public Law - Fundamentals B
           mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
           mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

22 Introduction to the Legal System - Module II Justin Frosini I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/09 BIEF TR07

30430 11992 Public Law - Fundamentals A  
           mutua cl 31 WBB

31 Law - Module 1 (Public Law) Justin Frosini I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/05 WBB TR06

50169 31 EU Private International Law Paola Mariani I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/13 CLMG 70
50242 31 Comparative Private Law Pietro Sirena I 9 5-y program in Law IUS/02 CLMG 70
50217 19 Legal Argumentation and Economic Analysis of Law Giovanni Tuzet II 8 5-y program in Law IUS/20 CLMG 70
20510 14 National and International Institutions Law Giuseppe Andrea Primerano I 6 2-y MSc program IUS/14 GIO BI11
50217 20 Legal Argumentation and Economic Analysis of Law Giovanni Tuzet II 8 5-y program in Law IUS/20 CLMG 70
50219 19 Introduction to European legal history Annamaria Monti I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/19 CLMG
50219 20 Introduction to European legal history Annamaria Monti I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/19 CLMG
50213 19 Roman foundations of European law Federico Pergami II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/18 CLMG
50213 20 Roman foundations of European law Federico Pergami II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/18 CLMG

NEW CODE 12089 EUROPEAN PRIVATE LAW AND CULTURE
Franz Werro 

(Georgetown Law School + 
University of Fribourg)

I 2 IUS/01

Third multiple choice compulsory course ("Public and Social law" area - LIST 3) to be chosen among:
50145 31 Transnational Constitutional Law and Government Policies Oreste Pollicino I 8 5-y program in Law IUS/08 CLMG 70
50198 31 Global Administrative Law Giacinto della Cannanea I 8 5-y program in Law IUS/10 CLMG 70
30467 13 Law and Public Policy Giacinto della Cannanea I 7 3-y BSc program IUS/09 BESS-CLES TR04
50193 31 Citizenship and Migration Law Graziella Romeo I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/08 CLMG 70
50064 31 Civil Liberties and Human Rights Graziella Romeo I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/21 CLMG 70

50249 31 White collars' crimes Basile Enrico I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/17 CLMG 70

20614 24 Law and Policy Making Roger O'Keefe II 6 2-y MSc program IUS/13 PPA BI13
50156 31 Paths of Internationalization (Criminal law) Enrico Basile II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/17 CLMG 70
50162 31 Labour Law: European Social Law Stefano Liebman II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/07 CLMG 70
50098 31 Constitutional Justice Arianna Vedaschi I 8 5-y program in Law IUS/08 CLMG 70
50204 31 Key issues in EU Law Eleanor Spaventa I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/13 CLMG 70

50250 31 Gender Law and women's right Romeo Graziella I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/09 CLMG 70

50119 31 Administrative Law - Module 2 (Environmental Law) Mirian Allena I 8 5-y program in Law IUS/10 CLMG 70

NEW CODE 12090 DATA REGULATION AND POLICIES Laura Zoboli 
(University of Warsaw)

II 3 IUS/09

Fourth multiple choice compulsory course ("Business law" area - LIST 4) to be chosen among:
50101 31 Antitrust Law Mariateresa Maggiolino I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/04 CLMG 70
20143 22 Intellectual Property and Competition Law Laurent Manderieux I 6 2-y MSc program IUS/04 EMIT BI10
50182 31 International Trade and Investment  Law Leonardo Borlini I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/13 CLMG 70
30013 12 Company and Business Law Paola Magnani I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/04 CLEACC TR03

30461
13

Private and Business law Gaia Balp II
8

3-y BSc program
IUS/01-IUS/04-

IUS/05 BESS-CLES TR04
20138 33 Company and Business Law (advanced course) Gaia Balp II 6 2-y MSc programs IUS/04 M BI01
20138 34 Company and Business Law (advanced course) Gaia Balp II 6 2-y MSc programs IUS/04 M BI01
20139 10 Legal Issues in Marketing Mariateresa Maggiolino II 6 2-y MSc program IUS/04 MM BI03
20193 16 Financial Institutions and Markets Law Filippo Annunziata II 6 2-y MSc program IUS/05 FIN BI14
20193 17 Financial Institutions and Markets Law Filippo Annunziata II 6 2-y MSc program IUS/05 FIN BI14
20215 6 International Comparative Business Law Marco Ventoruzzo II 6 2-y MSc program IUS/04 IM BI02
20215 7 International Comparative Business Law Marco Ventoruzzo II 6 2-y MSc program IUS/04 IM BI02
50077 31 International and Comparative Taxation Carlo Garbarino II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/12 CLMG 70

First level specialized Master in European Business and Social Law (EBSL) a.y. 2021-22

LISTS OF COURSES WITH RESPECTIVE COURSE REQUIREMENTS



20641 13
Business Law (selected corporate and tax issues in 
management and internal auditing)

Angelo Contrino II 6 2-y MSc program IUS/04-IUS/12 AFC BI04

30058 15 Comparative Business and European Law Giovanni Strampelli II 6 3-y BSc program
IUS/04, IUS/05, 

IUS/14
BIEM TR08

30058 16 Comparative Business and European Law Giovanni Strampelli II 6 3-y BSc program
IUS/04, IUS/05, 

IUS/14
BIEM TR08

30058 17 Comparative Business and European Law Giovanni Strampelli II 6 3-y BSc program
IUS/04, IUS/05, 

IUS/14
BIEM TR08

30058 18 Comparative Business and European Law Giovanni Strampelli II 6 3-y BSc program
IUS/04, IUS/05, 

IUS/14
BIEM TR08

30058 21 Comparative Business and European Law Giovanni Strampelli II 6 3-y BSc program
IUS/04, IUS/05, 

IUS/14
BIEF TR07

30058 22 Comparative Business and European Law Giovanni Strampelli II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/04, IUS/05, 
IUS/14

BIEF TR07

50206 31 Sports Law Pietro Sirena II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/01 CLMG 70
50063 31 Banking Law Giannelli Andrea II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/05 CLMG 70

50251 31 Chinese Law Pietro Sirena II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/02 CLMG 70

20749
NEW 20 Competition law and practice Federico Ghezzi I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/04 CLMG 70
20749
NEW 21 Competition law and practice Federico Ghezzi I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/04 CLMG 70

NEW CODE 12091
REGULATION OF CONTEMPORARY AND TECH-ENABLED 

FINANCIAL SERVICES
Philipp Peach 

(London School of Economics)
II 3 IUS/04

12104 mutua da 40013 Empirical research for law Giovanni Fattore I 4 PhD in Legal Studies SECS-S/06 PhD

12105 mutua da 40041 Law and economics Giovanni Tuzet I 4 PhD in Legal Studies IUS/05 PhD

20632 19 European and International Advanced IP Law Maria Lillà Montagnani I 6 2-y MSc program IUS/04 ACME
50206 31 Sports Law Pietro Sirena II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/01 CLMG 70
30519 25 European and International Information Law and Data EconomMaria Lillà Montagnani I 7 3-y BSc program IUS/05 BEMACS TR10
50247 INTERNET LAW 31 IT and Communication Law Oreste Pollicino I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/08 CLMG 70
30405 25 Fundamentals of Information Technology Law Oreste Pollicino II 8 3-y BSc program IUS/09 BEMACS TR10
20655 25 Cyber Risk and Data Protection Law Mariateresa Maggiolino II 6 2-y MSc program IUS/04 CYBER BI15

50248 31 Emerging Digital Technologies and the Law Lillà Montagnani II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/04 CLMG 70

20601 23 Digital Privacy Seminar Oreste Pollicino I 2 2-y MSc program IUS/08 DSBA BI12

NEW CODE 12087 THE DIGITAL INTERNAL MARKET
Katja Lindroos 

(University of Eastern Finland)
I 2 IUS/14

NEW CODE 12088 LAW AND POLICIES OF ALGORITHMIC DECISION MAKING
Katherine Strandburg 

(NYU Law School)
II 1 IUS/04

30555 Digital ethics seminar Damiano Canale II 1 3-y BSc program NN BAI
EBSL ad hoc code equivalent to: Private Law - Fundamentals

students can choose among one of the following alternatives, 
mutually exclusive: 

11987 Private Law - Fundamentals C
            mutua cl 12 eng Cleacc

12 Law - Module I (Private Law) Emanuele Lucchini Guastalla I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/01 CLEACC TR03

11988 Private Law - Fundamentals B
            mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
            mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

15 Introduction to the Legal System - Module I Pietro Sirena II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/01 BIEM TR08

11988 Private Law - Fundamentals B
            mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
            mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

16 Introduction to the Legal System - Module I Pietro Sirena II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/01 BIEM TR08

11988 Private Law - Fundamentals B
            mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
            mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

17 Introduction to the Legal System - Module I Pietro Sirena II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/01 BIEM TR08

11988 Private Law - Fundamentals B
            mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
            mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

18 Introduction to the Legal System - Module I Pietro Sirena II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/01 BIEM TR08

11988 Private Law - Fundamentals B
            mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
            mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

21 Introduction to the Legal System - Module I Pietro Sirena II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/01 BIEF TR07

11988 Private Law - Fundamentals B
            mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
            mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

22 Introduction to the Legal System - Module I Pietro Sirena II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/01 BIEF TR07

11989 Private Law - Fundamentals A
           mutua cl 31 WBB

31 Law -  Module 2 (Private Law) Pietro Sirena II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/01 WBB TR06

EBSL ad hoc code equivalent to: Public Law - Fundamentals.
Students can choose among one of the following 
alternatives, mutually exclusive: 

11990 Public Law - Fundamentals C 
           mutua cl 12 eng Cleacc

12 Law - Module II - (Public Law) Oreste Pollicino II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/05 CLEACC TR03
11991 Public Law - Fundamentals B
           mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
           mutua cl 21 22 eng BIEF

15 Introduction to the Legal System - Module II Justin Frosini I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/09 BIEM TR08

11991 Public Law - Fundamentals B 16 Introduction to the Legal System - Module II Justin Frosini I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/09 BIEM TR08
11991 Public Law - Fundamentals B
           mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
           mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

17 Introduction to the Legal System - Module II Justin Frosini I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/09 BIEM TR08

11991 Public Law - Fundamentals B
           mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
           mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

18 Introduction to the Legal System - Module II Justin Frosini I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/09 BIEM TR08

11991 Public Law - Fundamentals B
           mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
           mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

21 Introduction to the Legal System - Module II Justin Frosini I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/09 BIEF TR07

11991 Public Law - Fundamentals B
           mutua cl 15-16-17-18 eng BIEM
           mutua cl 21-22 eng BIEF

22 Introduction to the Legal System - Module II Justin Frosini I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/09 BIEF TR07

11992 Public Law - Fundamentals A  
           mutua cl 31 WBB

31 Law - Module 1 (Public Law) Justin Frosini I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/05 WBB TR06

50217 19 Legal Argumentation and Economic Analysis of Law Giovanni Tuzet II 8 5-y program in Law IUS/20 CLMG 70
50217 20 Legal Argumentation and Economic Analysis of Law Giovanni Tuzet II 8 5-y program in Law IUS/20 CLMG 70

50214 19 Critical Thinking Seminar Damiano Canale I 1 5-y program in Law IUS/20 CLMG 70

50214 20 Critical Thinking Seminar Damiano Canale I 1 5-y program in Law IUS/20 CLMG 70

20510 14 National and International Institutions Law Giuseppe Andrea Primerano I 6 2-y MSc program IUS/14 GIO BI11
50169 31 EU Private International Law Paola Mariani I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/13 CLMG 70
50242 31 Comparative Private Law Pietro Sirena I 9 5-y program in Law IUS/02 CLMG 70

NEW CODE 12089 EUROPEAN PRIVATE LAW AND CULTURE
Franz Werro 

(Georgetown Law School + 
University of Fribourg)

I 2 IUS/01

50219 19 Introduction to European legal history Annamaria Monti I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/19 CLMG
50219 20 Introduction to European legal history Annamaria Monti I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/19 CLMG
50213 19 Roman foundations of European law Federico Pergami II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/18 CLMG
50213 20 Roman foundations of European law Federico Pergami II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/18 CLMG
50145 31 Transnational Constitutional Law and Government Policies Oreste Pollicino I 8 5-y program in Law IUS/08 CLMG 70
50204 31 Key issues in EU Law Eleanor Spaventa I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/13 CLMG 70
50198 31 Global Administrative Law Giacinto della Cannanea I 8 5-y program in Law IUS/10 CLMG 70
30467 13 Law and Public Policy Giacinto della Cannanea I 7 3-y BSc program IUS/09 BESS-CLES TR04
50193 31 Citizenship and Migration Law Graziella Romeo I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/08 CLMG 70
50064 31 Civil Liberties and Human Rights Graziella Romeo I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/21 CLMG 70

50249 31 White collars' crimes Basile Enrico I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/17 CLMG 70

20614 24 Law and Policy Making Roger O'Keefe II 6 2-y MSc program IUS/13 PPA BI13
50156 31 Paths of Internationalization (Criminal law) Enrico Basile II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/17 CLMG 70
50162 31 Labour Law: European Social Law Stefano Liebman II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/07 CLMG 70
50098 31 Constitutional Justice Arianna Vedaschi I 8 5-y program in Law IUS/08 CLMG 70

50250 31 Gender Law and women's right Romeo Graziella I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/09 CLMG 70

NEW CODE 12090 DATA REGULATION AND POLICIES
Laura Zoboli 

(University of Warsaw)
II 3 IUS/09

50119 31 Administrative Law - Module 2 (Environmental Law) Miriam Allena I 8 5-y program in Law IUS/10 CLMG 70

50101 31 Antitrust Law Mariateresa Maggiolino I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/04 CLMG 70
20143 22 Intellectual Property and Competition Law Laurent Manderieux I 6 2-y MSc program IUS/04 EMIT BI10
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RESEARCH TRACK 

STUDENTS

Electives: seminars and courses (different from those already selected as multiple choice compulsory) to be chosen in the following 
“overall” list (LIST 5) . The sum of CPU of compulsory courses + multiple choice compulsory courses + electives must total 54 CPU (or 
slightly more). 



50251 31 Chinese Law Pietro Sirena II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/02 CLMG 70

50182 31 International Trade and Investment  Law Leonardo Borlini I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/13 CLMG 70
30013 12 Company and Business Law Paola Magnani I 6 3-y BSc program IUS/04 CLEACC TR03

30461
13

Private and Business law Gaia Balp II
8

3-y BSc program
IUS/01-IUS/04-

IUS/05 BESS-CLES TR04
20138 33 Company and Business Law (advanced course) Gaia Balp II 6 2-y MSc programs IUS/04 M BI01
20138 34 Company and Business Law (advanced course) Gaia Balp II 6 2-y MSc programs IUS/04 M BI01
20139 10 Legal Issues in Marketing Mariateresa Maggiolino II 6 2-y MSc program IUS/04 MM BI03
20193 16 Financial Institutions and Markets Law Filippo Annunziata II 6 2-y MSc program IUS/05 FIN BI14
20193 17 Financial Institutions and Markets Law Filippo Annunziata II 6 2-y MSc program IUS/05 FIN BI14
20215 6 International Comparative Business Law Marco Ventoruzzo II 6 2-y MSc program IUS/04 IM BI02
20215 7 International Comparative Business Law Marco Ventoruzzo II 6 2-y MSc program IUS/04 IM BI02
50077 31 International and Comparative Taxation Carlo Garbarino II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/12 CLMG 70

20641 13 Business Law (selected corporate and tax issues in 
management and internal auditing)

Angelo Contrino II 6 2-y MSc program IUS/04-IUS/12 AFC BI04

30058 15 Comparative Business and European Law Giovanni Strampelli II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/04, IUS/05, 
IUS/14

BIEM TR08

30058 16 Comparative Business and European Law Giovanni Strampelli II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/04, IUS/05, 
IUS/14

BIEM TR08

30058 17 Comparative Business and European Law Giovanni Strampelli II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/04, IUS/05, 
IUS/14

BIEM TR08

30058 18 Comparative Business and European Law Giovanni Strampelli II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/04, IUS/05, 
IUS/14

BIEM TR08

30058 21 Comparative Business and European Law Giovanni Strampelli II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/04, IUS/05, 
IUS/14

BIEF TR07

30058 22 Comparative Business and European Law Giovanni Strampelli II 6 3-y BSc program IUS/04, IUS/05, 
IUS/14

BIEF TR07

50206 31 Sports Law Pietro Sirena II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/01 CLMG 70
50063 31 Banking Law Giannelli Andrea II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/05 CLMG 70

50251 31 Chinese Law Pietro Sirena II 6 5-y program in Law IUS/02 CLMG 70

NEW  CODE 12091 REGULATION OF CONTEMPORARY AND TECH-ENABLED 
FINANCIAL SERVICES

Philipp Peach 
(London School of Economics)

II 3 IUS/04

20749
NEW 20 Competition law and practice Federico Ghezzi I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/04 CLMG 70
20749
NEW 21 Competition law and practice Federico Ghezzi I 6 5-y program in Law IUS/04 CLMG 70
50174 Advocacy seminar Mariateresa Maggiolino II 3 5-y program in Law NN
50176 Legal writing seminar Mariateresa Maggiolino I 3 5-y program in Law NN

10114
11368
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Other activities:


	 Piano Studi LLM EBSL 21-22

